
FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 01 OCT 2023

R1 01 Oct 2023 | ParisLongchamp | QATAR PRIX JEAN-LUC LAGARDERE
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR400,000
8:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1221
	 2	 113
	 3	 3124
	 4	 1111
	 5	 11
	 6	 123
	 7	 1
	 8	 142
	 9	 1223
	10	 2122
	11	 11

ZABIARI
ROSALLION (IRE)
UNQUESTIONABLE (FR)
BEAUVATIER (FR)
HENRY ADAMS (IRE)
WEST MAN (GER)
JAYAREBE (FR)
EVADE (FR)
JOHANNES BRAHMS
BALLYMOUNT BOY (IRE)
NATIVE AMERICAN (IRE)

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

8
10
4
7
2
6
1
3
11
5
9

C DEMURO
S M LEVEY
R L MOORE
M GUYON
C SOUMILLON
H BOUTIN
L DETTORI
M BARZALONA
NON PARTANT
J HART
O ORR

J C ROUGET
R HANNON
A P O’BRIEN
Y BARBEROT
A P O’BRIEN
A SUBORICS
B MEEHAN
A FABRE
A P O’BRIEN
A KEATLEY
R FAHEY

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

UK
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
GER
FR
FR
UK
IRE
IRE

107
112
110
107
103
102
--
101
106
105
89

	 4-�2�-2-0
	 3-�2�-0-1
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 4-�4�-0-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-2-1
	 4-�1�-3-0
	 2-�2�-0-0

$96,608
$47,183
$48,814
$120,973
$35,654
$20,578
$4,320
$46,991
$120,214
$80,428
$143,543

	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�2�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 ZABIARI Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 8 Total: 4-2-2-0 Prize Money: $96,608
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Zaridiya (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 4-2-2-0 Turf: 4-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: 07/09/23 (24 Days)
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 25May23	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Will Scarlet	 1:16.98		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 4	 09Jul23	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Beauvatier	 1:30.95		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 17Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 Tulipa Chope	 1:42.49		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
1 of 3	 07Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Grey Man	 1:45.22		  ........ 1¼........................... ridden out

2 ROSALLION (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 10 Total: 3-2-0-1 Prize Money: $47,183
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 57 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-1
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Rosaline (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 3-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/07/23 (64 Days)
Owner: Cheik Mo Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 07Jun23	 NBU	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $--	 Bigbertiebassett	 1:17.28		  ........ 1½... edged left inside final furlong
1 of 10	 29Jul23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	10]	 S M Levey	 59.5	 $11	 Al Musmak	 1:30.49		  ........... 4.......................... impressive
3 of 5	 16Sep23	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 G2	 91	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 58	 $*1.7	Iberian	 1:27.35		  ........ 3½.. no impression final 100 yards

3 UNQUESTIONABLE (FR) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: $48,814
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Strawberry Lace (UK) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/05/23 (127 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab/coolmore/wester

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 5	 01May23	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 7]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $--	 His Majesty	 1:04.84		  ........ 2¼..................kept on one pace 
1 of 6	 27May23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*1.5	Mr Saturday	 1:16.42		  ........ 4¼.......................... impressive
2 of 9	 02Jul23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 111	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $--	 Bucanero Fuerte	 1:09.97		  ......... hd.................. headed near line
4 of 7	 12Aug23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 94	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*2.8	Bucanero Fuerte	 1:12.53		  ........ 5½..................... lost 3rd on line

4 BEAUVATIER (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 7 Total: 4-4-0-0 Prize Money: $120,973
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 3-3-0-0 56-58kg: 4-4-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Enchanting Skies (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 3-3-0-0 Turf: 4-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 03/09/23 (28 Days)
Owner: P Allaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 09May23	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Kumite	 1:02.03		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
1 of 5	 28May23	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Ramatuelle	 1:14.86		  ....... Lhd.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 4	 09Jul23	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Zabiari	 1:30.95		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
1 of 7	 03Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 107	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Evade	 1:22.28		  ........... 1....................... not extended
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 01 OCT 2023

5 HENRY ADAMS (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 2 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $35,654
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Jigsaw (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/07/23 (66 Days)
Owner: D Smith/mme J Magnier/m T

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 5	 08Jul23	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 K K Hennessy	 57.5	 $2.8	 Shihoku	 1:29.18		  .......... ½.............................. held on
1 of 4	 27Jul23	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 G3	 94	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*2.4	Devious	 1:32.13		  ..........nk.............................. held on

6 WEST MAN (GER) Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $20,578
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ger c Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Wild Approach (GER) (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/06/23 (105 Days)
Owner: Msn-racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 5	 18Jun23	 HAN	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 2]	 M Seidl	 58	 $--	 Taifa	 -- --- --		  ........... 3.............................Hanovre
2 of 11	 05Aug23	 COL	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	10]	 M Seidl	 58	 $--	 Son Roc	 -- --- --		  .......... ¾............................. Cologne
3 of 11	 30Aug23	 BAD	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 Hugo Boutin	 58	 $--	 Carolina Reaper	 -- --- --		  .......... ¾...............kept on final furlong

7 JAYAREBE (FR) Trainer: B Meehan Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,320
Jockey: L Dettori WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Alakhana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/08/23 (37 Days)
Owner: I Parvizi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 25Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 58	 $19	 Broadway Act	 1:24.78		  .......... ¾................................ran on

8 EVADE (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $46,991
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Angel Falls (UK) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/23 (84 Days)
Owner: Qatar Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 09Jul23	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Follow Me	 1:14.56		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
4 of 5	 13Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 57	 $--	 Grey Man	 1:26.36		  ......... 11............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 03Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Beauvatier	 1:22.28		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp

9 JOHANNES BRAHMS Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 11 Total: 4-1-2-1 Prize Money: $120,214
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 57 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Illaunmore (USA) (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/05/23 (148 Days)
Owner: Tabor/smith/magn/wester/b

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 06May23	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 1]	 J A Heffernan	 59.5	 $*1.6	Tourist	 1:13.90		  .......... ½.........................kept on well
2 of 23	 21Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	15]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*5	 Big Evs	 0:59.91		  ........... 3................... ran on to go 2nd 
2 of 10	 25Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 105	 [	 9]	 R L Moore	 58	 $4.3	 Lake Forest	 1:09.91		  ........... 1.............stayed on same pace 
3 of 17	 14Sep23	 DON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	17]	 R L Moore	 59	 $--	 Room Service	 1:20.97		  ........ 2¼.............. lost 2nd close home

10 BALLYMOUNT BOY (IRE) Trainer: A Keatley Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-3-0 Prize Money: $80,428
Jockey: J Hart WT: 57 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Camacho (UK) Dam: Kasalla (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 4-1-3-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/07/23 (72 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 29Jun23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 59	 $3.5	 Ambushed	 1:15.56		  ..........nk.......................... just denied
1 of 4	 21Jul23	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $*1.8	Union Island	 1:11.70		  ........ 1¼.....................led close home
2 of 7	 03Aug23	 GWO	turf	 1200	  S 	 G2	 106	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 58	 $21	 Vandeek	 1:13.45		  ........... 1.............................well held
2 of 6	 23Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 102	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 58.5	 $*3.5	Indian Run	 1:24.13		  ........ 1½......... stayed on towards finish
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11 NATIVE AMERICAN (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 9 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $143,543
Jockey: O Orr WT: 57 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Pencarrow (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/09/23 (21 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 27May23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 8]	 Oisin Orr	 60.5	 $15	 Ticktyboo	 1:10.85		  ........ 5½......................... comfortably
1 of 12	 10Sep23	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 123	 [	 2]	 C T Keane	 60.5	 $*1.7	Mercian Warrior	 1:19.00		  ........ 2½.........................kept on well
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 01 OCT 2023

R2 01 Oct 2023 | ParisLongchamp | QATAR PRIX MARCEL BOUSSAC - CRITERIUM DES POULICHES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR400,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 31
	 2	 22141
	 3	 11
	 4	 12311
	 5	 1145
	 6	 1
	 7	 3111
	 8	 851
	 9	 8121
	10	 11

ZANDY (IRE)
FREVILLE (FR)
ROSE BLOOM (IRE)
LES PAVOTS (IRE)
VOODOO MAGIC (FR)
RIBALTAGAIA (USA)
DARNATION (IRE)
EXTRAORDINAIRE (FR)
OPERA SINGER (USA)
JULICA (FR)

56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

3
7
4
6
9
5
10
1
2
8

B MURZABAYEV
A LEMAITRE
S PASQUIER
M BARZALONA
C DEMURO
C SOUMILLON
C LEE
L DETTORI
R L MOORE
JAMES DOYLE

A FABRE
CHR HEAD
N CLEMENT
F GRAFFARD
J C ROUGET
G BIETOLINI
K R BURKE
B MEEHAN
A P O’BRIEN
C FERLAND

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
USA
IRE
FR
USA
FR

--
101
--
107
96
--
110
85
107
--

	 2-�1�-0-1
	 5-�2�-2-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 5-�3�-1-1
	 4-�2�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 4-�3�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 2-�2�-0-0

$17,257
$75,310
$130,460
$133,451
$32,301
$10,177
$124,703
$5,400
$48,673
$27,876

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ZANDY (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $17,257
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Environs (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/09/23 (18 Days)
Owner: Suc K Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 16Jul23	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 B Murzabayev	 57.5	 $--	 Gavea	 1:27.28		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
1 of 6	 13Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Soul And Romance	 1:56.62		  ........ 1¼........................... driven out

2 FREVILLE (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 7 Total: 5-2-2-0 Prize Money: $75,310
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Freauville (FR) J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 5-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/09/23 (24 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 04May23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Les Pavots	 1:11.84		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
2 of 9	 03Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $--	 M’silla	 1:27.16		  ..........nk.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 7	 29Jul23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Teeran	 1:37.50		  ........... 3...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 8	 17Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Tulipa Chope	 1:42.49		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
1 of 7	 07Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $--	 Kalispera	 1:40.73		  ..........nk.....................led close home

3 ROSE BLOOM (IRE) Trainer: N Clement Barrier: 4 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $130,460
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Xaarienne (UK) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/09/23 (22 Days)
Owner: China Horse Club Internat

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 17Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $--	 Atlantic Ways	 1:24.94		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
1 of 6	 09Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $--	 Alakai	 1:42.92		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly

4 LES PAVOTS (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 6 Total: 5-3-1-1 Prize Money: $133,451
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 3-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-3-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Sparrow (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 4-2-1-1 Turf: 5-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 19/08/23 (43 Days)
Owner: Craig Bernick / Haras D’etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 04May23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Freville	 1:11.84		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 17May23	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Balsam	 1:03.30		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
3 of 10	 18Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Ramatuelle	 1:08.05		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 9	 19Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Employ	 1:26.09		  .......... ½.................................Vichy
1 of 8	 19Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Ornellaia	 1:27.07		  ........ 1¼........................ strong finish
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5 VOODOO MAGIC (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 9 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: $32,301
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Fille Du Septembre (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/07/23 (90 Days)
Owner: Sarl Ecurie J L Tepper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 25May23	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $--	 Rumpleteazer	 1:16.84		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 5	 03Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 55.5	 $--	 Godessa	 1:15.43		  ........... 1................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 7	 30Jul23	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $--	 Laulne	 1:28.18		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
5 of 7	 02Sep23	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 2]	 C Pacaut	 56.5	 $--	 Shady Lady	 1:45.72		  ........... 2.. never better than mid-division

6 RIBALTAGAIA (USA) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 5 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,177
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blame (USA) Dam: Silk Assassin (USA) (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/09/23 (25 Days)
Owner: A Frassetto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 06Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 55	 $--	 Retort	 1:25.61		  ........ 3½........... went clear final furlong

7 DARNATION (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 10 Total: 4-3-0-1 Prize Money: $124,703
Jockey: C Lee WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 4-3-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot (UK) Dam: Monday Monday (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 4-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-3-0-0 Last Win: 14/09/23 (17 Days)
Owner: Newtown Anner Stud Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 07Jul23	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 S James	 58	 $9	 Expensive Queen	 1:26.87		  ........... 2..................kept on one pace
1 of 12	 28Jul23	 THR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 6]	 C Lee	 58	 $2.9	 Nighteyes	 1:28.93		  ......... 10.......................unchallenged
1 of 6	 26Aug23	 GWO	turf	 1400	  S 	 G3	 102	 [	 2]	 S James	 58	 $*4.3	Carla’s Way	 1:32.71		  ........... 2................... won going away
1 of 7	 14Sep23	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G2	 110	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 58	 $--	 See The Fire	 1:41.38		  ........... 3.......................... impressive

8 EXTRAORDINAIRE (FR) Trainer: B Meehan Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,400
Jockey: L Dettori WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Eiriamach Na Casca (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/09/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Sam Sangster And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 18Aug23	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 58	 $8.5	 Queen Of Mougins	 1:14.34		  ........... 6....slightly hampered soon after
5 of 9	 02Sep23	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 58	 $29	 Classical Song	 1:30.90		  ........ 4¼...dropped to 5th towards finish
1 of 7	 15Sep23	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $--	 Our Golden One	 1:46.98		  ........... 2................................ran on

9 OPERA SINGER (USA) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 2 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $48,673
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 56 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay usa f Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Yielding: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Justify (USA) Dam: Liscanna (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/08/23 (36 Days)
Owner: Tabor/smith/magnier/weste

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 30Jun23	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 J A Heffernan	 58	 $9	 Ylang Ylang	 1:25.50		  ...... 10¼...................... never a factor
1 of 6	 20Jul23	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*1.7	Andromeda	 1:45.14		  ........ 1¼.........................kept on well
2 of 11	 12Aug23	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 R L Moore	 59	 $5.5	 A Lilac Rolla	 1:25.44		  ....... Lhd........................ headed post
1 of 6	 26Aug23	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 107	 [	 4]	 J A Heffernan	 58	 $*2.2	Brilliant	 1:38.40		  ........ 6½.......................... impressive

10 JULICA (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 8 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $27,876
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 56 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Miss Rail Link (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/09/23 (30 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Tzarovskha	 1:43.25		  ........ 4½................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 5	 01Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Frondaison	 1:45.20		  ........ 4½....................soon went clear
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R3 01 Oct 2023 | ParisLongchamp | QATAR ARABIAN WORLD CUP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR1,000,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 872074
	 2	 133063
	 3	 61111
	 4	 111212
	 5	 2
	 6	 122278
	 7	 2111
	 8	 8
	 9	 131528
	10	 142121

RAJEH
HADI DE CARRERE (FR)
MOSHRIF (FR)
CH’EZZA (FR)
FIRST CLASSS (USA)
MESSI (BEL)
AL GHADEER (FR)
OCEAN AL MAURY (FR)
MEZOWN (FR)
AL DOHA

58
58
58
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
55.5
55.5

8
2
7
6
9
3
4
1
5
10

S PASQUIER
A LEMAITRE
J CROWLEY
M GUYON
R THOMAS
EDDY HARDOUIN
C SOUMILLON
B MURZABAYEV
O ANDIGNE
O PESLIER

F ROHAUT
T FOURCY
T FOURCY
F ROHAUT
J MIEULLE
T KEERSMAEKERS
F ROHAUT
M KACPRZYK
J MIEULLE
T FOURCY

9
6
5
5
6
11
4
4
4
4

H
H
H
H
G
H
H
H
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
USA
BEL
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
112
--
--
--
--

	10-�1�-1-2
	11-�4�-1-3
	 5-�4�-0-0
	 6-�4�-2-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 6-�1�-3-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�2�-1-1
	 6-�3�-2-0

$47,335
$1,044,001
$91,623
$80,461
$0
$135,928
$0
$0
$42,700
$104,346

	7-�0�-0-2
	9-�3�-0-3
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�4�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	6-�3�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 RAJEH Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-1-2 Prize Money: $47,335
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 5-2-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

9yo grey fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Yielding: 5-0-0-1 Distance: 7-0-0-2
Sire: Jaafer Asf (UK) Dam: Nelka (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/09/17 (2193 Days)
Owner: Bms  Al Kasbi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 25Nov22	 MYD	 awt	 1800	  F 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 A Fresu	 60	 $--	 Kerless Del Roc	 2:07.44		  ...... 14¾..............................Meydan
2 of 15	 03Feb23	 MYD	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 5]	 A Fresu	 57.5	 $--	 Hayyan	 2:07.42		  ........ 3½..............................Meydan
10 of 12	 25Feb23	 RIY	 awt	 2000	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Fresu	 61	 $--	 Tilal Al Khalediah	 -- --- --		  ...... 41¼...............................Riyadh
7 of 14	 25Mar23	 MYD	 awt	 2000	  F 	 HCP	 70	 [	12]	 A Fresu	 57.5	 $--	 Hayyan	 2:14.15		  ......... 18..............................Meydan
4 of 6	 10Sep23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $--	 Ghadah	 2:14.48		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp

2 HADI DE CARRERE (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 2 Total: 11-4-1-3 Prize Money: $1,044,001
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-1-1 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 9-3-0-3
Sire: Nieshan Dam: Viki De Carrere (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-1 Last Win: 26/02/22 (582 Days)
Owner: Kbs  Al Kuwari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 26Mar22	 MYD	 awt	 2000	  F 	 G1	 60	 [	 2]	 O Peslier	 57.5	 $--	 First Class (a)	 2:14.24		  ........ 9½..............................Meydan
3 of 5	 11Sep22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Teema	 2:19.72		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 16	 02Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Lady Princess (a)	 2:17.42		  ...... 13½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 9	 11Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 O Peslier	 62.5	 $--	 Samlla (a)	 2:12.70		  ...... 10½...................................Pau
3 of 5	 08Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 O Peslier	 57.5	 $--	 Abbes	 2:18.52		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville

3 MOSHRIF (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 7 Total: 5-4-0-0 Prize Money: $91,623
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 58 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dahess (UK) Dam: Tashreefat (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 03/07/23 (90 Days)
Owner: Kbs  Al Kuwari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 10Aug21	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 56.5	 $--	 Drop Al Maury	 2:41.60		  ........ 8¾...................................Dax
1 of 11	 20Aug21	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Salwa	 2:10.08		  ..........nk................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 11	 01Oct21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Hargan	 2:20.21		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7	 24Oct22	 TOU	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 O Peslier	 57	 $--	 Ch’ezza	 2:26.10		  .......... ½............................ Toulouse
1 of 7	 03Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Crowley	 60	 $--	 Edalbar	 2:07.50		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch

4 CH’EZZA (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 6 Total: 6-4-2-0 Prize Money: $80,461
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 4-2-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo grey fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-3-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-4-1-0
Sire: Af Albahar (UAE) Dam: Cherazade (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 14/05/23 (140 Days)
Owner: Af Al-attiyah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 15Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 59.5	 $--	 Ariadna	 2:18.14		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy
1 of 7	 03Oct22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Al Faisal	 2:24.10		  ........... 2............................ Toulouse
2 of 7	 24Oct22	 TOU	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 57	 $--	 Moshrif	 2:26.10		  .......... ½............................ Toulouse
1 of 10	 14May23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 59.5	 $--	 Abbes	 2:16.83		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 5	 08Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Abbes	 2:18.52		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
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5 FIRST CLASSS (USA) Trainer: J Mieulle Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo grey usa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dahess (UK) Dam: Toppoftheclass (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Noora Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 5	 11Sep22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Teema	 2:19.72		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp

6 MESSI (BEL) Trainer: T Keersmaekers Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-3-0 Prize Money: $135,928
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 3-0-2-0

11yo grey bel h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Dahess (UK) Dam: Jeanne D’arc (BEL) (BEL) J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 6-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/10/19 (1449 Days)
Owner: Vido Keersmaekers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 06Sep20	 BAD	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Starke	 58	 $--	 Freddy Py (a)	 -- --- --		  ................................... Baden-Baden
2 of 5	 13Sep20	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $--	 Fazza Al Khalediah	 2:13.86		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 8	 04Oct20	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 88	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Tayf	 2:21.98		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 12	 05Sep21	 BAD	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 W Mongil	 62.5	 $--	 Lamet Shamel Qa	 1:46.85		  ........ 4¼...................... Baden-Baden
8 of 15	 03Oct21	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 G1	 38	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Hoggar De L’ardus	 2:21.02		  ........... 9.................. ParisLongchamp

7 AL GHADEER (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57.5 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay cl fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-3-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Gharraa (UNR) (UNR) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 4-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/05/23 (147 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 13Jul22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $--	 Joe Star	 2:07.94		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 5	 09Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Joe Star	 2:15.65		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
1 of 15	 30Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Madrassa	 2:22.58		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 8	 07May23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Ghazi Al Zaman	 1:43.51		  ........... 6............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

8 OCEAN AL MAURY (FR) Trainer: M Kacprzyk Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr iron fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Obe De Ghazal (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Platek

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 15	 30Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 J Verner	 56	 $--	 Al Ghadeer (a)	 2:22.58		  ......... 14.........................Saint-Cloud

9 MEZOWN (FR) Trainer: J Mieulle Barrier: 5 Total: 6-2-1-1 Prize Money: $42,700
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 55.5 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Al Mamun Monlau Dam: Muzoon (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/07/22 (445 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 23Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 O Peslier	 56.5	 $--	 Morad	 1:47.60		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 13Jul22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Sanchez	 57.5	 $--	 Miss Zilal	 2:08.23		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 10	 02Sep22	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 F Bughenaim	 58	 $--	 No Tear Al Maury	 2:11.31		  ........ 4½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 12	 30Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Nour Al Maury	 2:23.70		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 9	 18Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Lauron	 56.5	 $--	 Al Ghadeer (a)	 2:08.49		  ......... 50.............................Chantilly

10 AL DOHA Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 10 Total: 6-3-2-0 Prize Money: $104,346
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 55.5 Good: 4-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-2-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Topaze Du Croate (FR) J+H: 5-2-2-0 Turf: 7-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/08/23 (43 Days)
Owner: S A A Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 30Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 O Peslier	 56	 $--	 Nour Al Maury	 2:23.70		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 8	 23Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Ghadah	 2:13.90		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
1 of 8	 25May23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 O Peslier	 56.5	 $--	 Elaf	 2:12.20		  ........ 2½............................ Toulouse
2 of 9	 18Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 O Peslier	 56.5	 $--	 Al Ghadeer (a)	 2:08.49		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
1 of 0	 19Aug23	 TTX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 O Peslier	 55.5	 $--	 Rb Kingmaker	 -- --- --		  ..........nk.......................... Impressed
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R4 01 Oct 2023 | ParisLongchamp | QATAR PRIX DE L’ARC DE TRIOMPHE
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR5,000,000
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 167226
	 2	 715153
	 3	 120747
	 4	 101211
	 5	 513251
	 6	 562212
	 7	 117111
	 8	 201511
	 9	 302112
	10	 111542
	11	 11222
	12	 11412
	13	 11111
	14	 131121
	15	 138211

SISFAHAN (FR)
HAYA ZARK (FR)
ONESTO (IRE)
SIMCA MILLE (IRE)
BAY BRIDGE
WESTOVER
HUKUM (IRE)
PLACE DU CARROUSEL (IRE)
THROUGH SEVEN SEAS (JPN)
FREE WIND (IRE)
MR HOLLYWOOD (IRE)
FEED THE FLAME
ACE IMPACT (IRE)
FANTASTIC MOON (GER)
CONTINUOUS (JPN)

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

13
4
9
15
6
1
14
11
5
3
10
2
8
12
7

L DELOZIER
G MOSSE
M GUYON
A POUCHIN
R KINGSCOTE
R HORNBY
J CROWLEY
M BARZALONA
C LEMAIRE
L DETTORI
B MURZABAYEV
C SOUMILLON
C DEMURO
RENE PIECHULEK
R L MOORE

H GREWE
A FOUASSIER
F CHAPPET
S WATTEL
SIR M STOUTE
R BECKETT
OWEN BURROWS
A FABRE
T OZEKI
J & T GOSDEN
H GREWE
P BARY
J C ROUGET
FRAU S STEINBERG
A P O’BRIEN

5
4
4
4
5
4
6
4
5
5
3
3
3
3
3

H
H
H
H
H
H
H
M
M
M
C
C
C
C
C

FR
FR
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
JPN
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
GER
JPN

114
110
113
116
120
127
128
114
116
114
114
115
121
--
119

	15-�3�-5-2
	14-�4�-3-2
	11-�3�-2-0
	14-�7�-5-0
	14-�7�-2-2
	12-�4�-5-1
	17-�11�-1-2
	 9-�5�-2-0
	12-�4�-3-2
	11-�6�-2-0
	 5-�2�-3-0
	 5-�3�-1-0
	 5-�5�-0-0
	 7-�5�-1-1
	 7-�4�-1-1

$586,211
$159,128
$637,452
$538,237
$1,298,500
$2,425,760
$1,383,152
$446,455
$849,695
$400,771
$251,158
$429,646
$1,007,540
$541,860
$683,723

	10-�2�-3-2
	3-�1�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	6-�4�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	8-�2�-3-1
	9-�6�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�2�-2-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 SISFAHAN (FR) Trainer: H Grewe Barrier: 13 Total: 15-3-5-2 Prize Money: $586,211
Jockey: L Delozier WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-3-2
Sire: Isfahan (GER) Dam: Kendalee (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/10/22 (350 Days)
Owner: Darius Racing/m Motschma

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 25Feb23	 RIY	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Mitchell	 56.5	 $--	 Silver Sonic	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¼...............................Riyadh
7 of 15	 25Mar23	 MYD	 turf	 3200	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 J Mitchell	 57.5	 $--	 Broome	 3:16.83		  ........ 9¾..............................Meydan
2 of 5	 01Jul23	 HMB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 1]	 Lukas Delozier	 60	 $--	 Assistent	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¼................... Hambourg Horn
2 of 7	 13Aug23	 HOP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 6]	 Lukas Delozier	 60	 $--	 Simca Mille	 -- --- --		  .......... ¾....................... Hoppegarten
6 of 6	 03Sep23	 BAD	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 Jack Mitchell	 60	 $--	 Zagrey	 -- --- --		  ........ 6½........... weakened final furlong

2 HAYA ZARK (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 4 Total: 14-4-3-2 Prize Money: $159,128
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 59.5 Good: 10-2-2-1 Track: 4-2-0-0

4yo bay f. fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Zarak Dam: Haya City (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-1 Last Win: 07/05/23 (147 Days)
Owner: Mme O Fau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 18Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 111	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Skalleti	 2:11.87		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 7	 09Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Simca Mille	 2:03.39		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 6	 07May23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 111	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Kertez	 2:42.35		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 5	 04Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Simca Mille	 2:28.40		  ......... 50.............................Chantilly
3 of 5	 27Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Jack Darcy	 2:49.01		  ........... 3......................no impression 

3 ONESTO (IRE) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 9 Total: 11-3-2-0 Prize Money: $637,452
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59.5 Good: 7-3-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo chestnut ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-3-1-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Onshore (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/07/22 (444 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 10Sep22	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G1	 122	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $9.5	 Luxembourg	 2:12.10		  .......... ½..................not match winner
10 of 20	 02Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 106	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Alpinista	 2:35.71		  ........ 8¾.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 18	 27Nov22	 TOK	 turf	 2400	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Lemaire	 55	 $--	 Vela Azul	 -- --- --		  ........ 4½................................ Tokyo
4 of 11	 13Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 113	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $--	 Inspiral	 1:36.62		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
7 of 8	 09Sep23	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 104	 [	 3]	 L Dettori	 61.5	 $6.5	 Auguste Rodin	 2:02.68		  ........... 7.............eased closing stages

4 SIMCA MILLE (IRE) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 15 Total: 14-7-5-0 Prize Money: $538,237
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 59.5 Good: 10-6-4-0 Track: 4-2-2-0

4yo chestnut ire h Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 12-6-5-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-4-1-0
Sire: Tamayuz (UK) Dam: Swertia (UK) J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 10-6-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/08/23 (49 Days)
Owner: Haras De La Perelle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 18	 27Nov22	 TOK	 turf	 2400	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Benoist	 55	 $--	 Vela Azul	 -- --- --		  ........ 9¾................................ Tokyo
1 of 7	 09Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 115	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Iresine	 2:03.39		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 7	 30Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 108	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Iresine	 2:13.39		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 5	 04Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 116	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $--	 Kertez	 2:28.40		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 13Aug23	 HOP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 7]	 Alexis Pouchin	 60	 $--	 Sisfahan	 -- --- --		  .......... ¾......stayed on well final furlong
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5 BAY BRIDGE Trainer: Sir M Stoute Barrier: 6 Total: 14-7-2-2 Prize Money: $1,298,500
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 59.5 Good: 12-7-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo uk h Fav: 7-4-1-1 58+kg: 12-5-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Hayyona (UK) J+H: 5-3-1-0 Turf: 11-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: 09/09/23 (22 Days)
Owner: J Wigan/ballylinch Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 15Oct22	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 122	 [	 4]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $--	 Adayar	 2:09.46		  .......... ½.........................kept on well
3 of 7	 30Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 108	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 58	 $--	 Iresine	 2:13.39		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 6	 28May23	 CUR	 turf	 2100	  G 	 G1	 122	 [	 1]	 R Kingscote	 59.5	 $3.3	 Luxembourg	 2:13.62		  .......... ½...................held close home
5 of 6	 21Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 108	 [	 5]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $3.5	 Mostahdaf	 2:05.95		  ........... 7................kept on same pace
1 of 7	 09Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 G3	 121	 [	 2]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $*1.8	Candleford	 2:30.87		  ........ 3¾......................... comfortably

6 WESTOVER Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 1 Total: 12-4-5-1 Prize Money: $2,425,760
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 59.5 Good: 8-3-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo uk h Fav: 5-2-2-0 58+kg: 7-3-3-1 Yielding: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 8-2-3-1
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Mirabilis (USA) (USA) J+H: 8-3-3-1 Turf: 12-4-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/07/23 (85 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte Farms Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 20	 02Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 109	 [	 7]	 R Hornby	 56.5	 $--	 Alpinista	 2:35.71		  ........ 7¼.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 10	 25Mar23	 MYD	 turf	 2400	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 57	 $--	 Equinox	 2:25.65		  ........ 3½..............................Meydan
2 of 5	 02Jun23	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 118	 [	 3]	 R Hornby	 58	 $*4	 Emily Upjohn	 2:33.78		  ........ 1¾................. never any chance 
1 of 5	 08Jul23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 119	 [	 4]	 R Hornby	 58.5	 $--	 Zagrey	 2:25.46		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 10	 29Jul23	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 122	 [	10]	 R Hornby	 61.5	 $9	 Hukum	 2:33.95		  ....... Lhd.................... held near finish

7 HUKUM (IRE) Trainer: Owen Burrows Barrier: 14 Total: 17-11-1-2 Prize Money: $1,383,152
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 59.5 Good: 11-7-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b ire h Fav: 5-4-1-0 58+kg: 8-6-1-1 Yielding: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 9-6-1-1
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Aghareed (USA) (USA) J+H: 17-11-1-2 Turf: 16-11-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-0-1 Last Win: 29/07/23 (64 Days)
Owner: Shadwell Estate Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 05Mar22	 MYD	 turf	 2400	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 J Crowley	 57.5	 $--	 Without A Fight	 -- --- --		  ....... Lhd..............................Meydan
7 of 15	 26Mar22	 MYD	 turf	 2400	  F 	 G1	 --	 [	11]	 J Crowley	 57.5	 $--	 Shahryar	 2:26.88		  ........ 1½..................kept on one pace
1 of 6	 03Jun22	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 122	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 58	 $4	 Pyledriver	 2:36.40		  ........ 4¼.................stayed on strongly
1 of 6	 25May23	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 122	 [	 2]	 J Crowley	 58	 $--	 Desert Crown	 2:08.92		  .......... ½................. led closing stages
1 of 10	 29Jul23	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 122	 [	 4]	 J Crowley	 61.5	 $6.5	 Westover	 2:33.95		  ....... Lhd...............................gamely

8 PLACE DU CARROUSEL (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 11 Total: 9-5-2-0 Prize Money: $446,455
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 5-2-2-0 Track: 4-2-1-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Traffic Jam (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 9-5-2-0 Turf: 8-5-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-0-0 Last Win: 10/09/23 (21 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing/ballylinch Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 18	 19Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Nashwa	 2:06.63		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 02Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 115	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Nashwa	 2:12.64		  .......... ¾........... never troubled leaders
5 of 7	 30Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 98	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Iresine	 2:13.39		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 8	 13Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 111	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Bolthole	 2:09.18		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
1 of 5	 10Sep23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 115	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Iresine	 2:35.66		  ......... hd.......................... ran on well

9 THROUGH SEVEN SEAS (JPN) Trainer: T Ozeki Barrier: 5 Total: 12-4-3-2 Prize Money: $849,695
Jockey: C Lemaire WT: 58 Good: 5-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay jpn m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Journey (JPN) Dam: Mighty Slew (JPN) (JPN) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/03/23 (204 Days)
Owner: Carrot Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 19Jun22	 HSN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Akiyama	 52.5	 $--	 Win Mighty	 -- --- --		  .......................................... Hanshin
2 of 13	 20Aug22	 NII	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 K Tosaki	 55	 $--	 Robertson Quay	 -- --- --		  .............................................ran on
1 of 14	 21Jan23	 NAK	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Theo Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Ludovicus	 -- --- --		  ........ 1½.......................... Nakayama
1 of 14	 11Mar23	 NAK	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Lemaire	 54	 $--	 Storia	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¼.......................... Nakayama
2 of 17	 25Jun23	 HSN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 K Ikezoe	 56	 $--	 Equinox	 -- --- --		  ..........nk.................stayed on strongly

10 FREE WIND (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 3 Total: 11-6-2-0 Prize Money: $400,771
Jockey: L Dettori WT: 58 Good: 9-5-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 6-4-0-0 58+kg: 5-3-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-2-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Alive Alive Oh (UK) J+H: 6-3-1-0 Turf: 10-6-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/05/23 (136 Days)
Owner: G Strawbridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 02Jul22	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 G2	 114	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $*5	 Sea La Rosa	 2:37.89		  ........ 2¼................... won going away
1 of 7	 18May23	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 101	 [	 6]	 L Dettori	 58	 $--	 Rogue Millennium	 2:10.60		  .......... ½................................ran on
5 of 7	 24Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 111	 [	 8]	 L Dettori	 57.5	 $*2.4	Pyledriver	 2:29.60		  ........... 3.................... plugged on late
4 of 8	 05Aug23	 GWO	turf	 2800	  H 	 G2	 85	 [	 8]	 L Dettori	 62.5	 $--	 Sumo Sam	 3:17.66		  ...... 15½........... weakened final furlong
2 of 10	 24Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 112	 [	 3]	 L Dettori	 61.5	 $6.5	 Warm Heart	 2:25.86		  ....... Lhd................................ran on
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11 MR HOLLYWOOD (IRE) Trainer: H Grewe Barrier: 10 Total: 5-2-3-0 Prize Money: $251,158
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 5-2-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Iquitos (GER) Dam: Margie’s Music (GER) (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/23 (153 Days)
Owner: Cheikh Al Thani/oberhof/w

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 02Apr23	 MUL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Leon Wolff	 58	 $--	 Lucanas	 -- --- --		  ......... 16.............................Mulheim
1 of 7	 01May23	 MUN	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 Lukas Delozier	 58	 $--	 Alpenjeger	 -- --- --		  ........ DH.......................Munich-Riem
2 of 9	 11Jun23	 COL	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 5]	 Lukas Delozier	 58	 $--	 Straight	 -- --- --		  ........... 5............................. Cologne
2 of 20	 02Jul23	 HMB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Lukas Delozier	 58	 $--	 Fantastic Moon	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¼................... Hambourg Horn
2 of 6	 03Sep23	 BAD	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 7]	 Lukas Delozier	 56	 $--	 Zagrey	 -- --- --		  ..........nk...............headed close home

12 FEED THE FLAME Trainer: P Bary Barrier: 2 Total: 5-3-1-0 Prize Money: $429,646
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 4-3-1-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Knyazhna (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 5-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 14/07/23 (79 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Jean-Louis Bouchar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 09Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Cocktail Prince	 2:14.43		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 5	 27Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 First Minister	 2:21.67		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 11	 04Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $--	 Ace Impact	 2:02.63		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 14Jul23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 116	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Adelaide River	 2:26.71		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 7	 10Sep23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 107	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $--	 Fantastic Moon	 2:33.20		  ........ 2½........................... stayed on

13 ACE IMPACT (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 8 Total: 5-5-0-0 Prize Money: $1,007,540
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56.5 Good: 4-4-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 4-4-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cracksman (UK) Dam: Absolutly Me (FR) J+H: 4-4-0-0 Turf: 4-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/08/23 (47 Days)
Owner: Ecuries Serge Stempniak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 26Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Axiome	 2:05.52		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 7	 02Apr23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 90	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Perama	 2:10.80		  ........... 2............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 8	 04May23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 106	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Maniatic	 2:03.72		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 04Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 121	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Big Rock	 2:02.63		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 15Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 112	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Al Riffa	 2:07.59		  .......... ¾.................................easily

14 FANTASTIC MOON (GER) Trainer: Frau S Steinberg Barrier: 12 Total: 7-5-1-1 Prize Money: $541,860
Jockey: Rene Piechulek WT: 56.5 Good: 3-3-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay ger c Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 6-4-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Frangipani (GER) (GER) J+H: 7-5-1-1 Turf: 7-5-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-1 Last Win: 10/09/23 (21 Days)
Owner: Liberty Racing 2021

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 01May23	 MUN	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 Rene Piechulek	 58	 $--	 Mr Hollywood	 -- --- --		  ....................................Munich-Riem
1 of 8	 20May23	 BAD	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 Rene Piechulek	 58	 $--	 Vintage Moon	 -- --- --		  ........ 4½...................... Baden-Baden
1 of 20	 02Jul23	 HMB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 Rene Piechulek	 58	 $--	 Mr Hollywood	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¼................... Hambourg Horn
2 of 7	 30Jul23	 MUN	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 4]	 Rene Piechulek	 56	 $--	 Petit Marin	 -- --- --		  ........... 3.......................Munich-Riem
1 of 7	 10Sep23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 113	 [	 3]	 Rene Piechulek	 58.5	 $--	 Feed The Flame	 2:33.20		  ........ 2½.................stayed on strongly

15 CONTINUOUS (JPN) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 7 Total: 7-4-1-1 Prize Money: $683,723
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 56.5 Good: 5-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. jpn c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Heart’s Cry (JPN) Dam: Fluff (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 7-4-1-1 Turf: 7-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 16/09/23 (15 Days)
Owner: Smith/magnier/tabor/weste

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 18May23	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 113	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 58	 $10	 The Foxes	 2:05.84		  ........ 1½.............................. kept on
8 of 11	 04Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $--	 Ace Impact	 2:02.63		  ...... 15¼...........................weakened
2 of 6	 23Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 110	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 58	 $12	 King Of Steel	 2:35.30		  ........ 3½...............no match for winner
1 of 5	 23Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 112	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 58	 $4.3	 Castle Way	 2:27.45		  ........ 3¾................................ran on
1 of 9	 16Sep23	 DON	 turf	 2900	  S 	 G1	 119	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $3.8	 Arrest	 3:06.95		  ........ 2¾......................stayed on well


